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Safety Instructions

¢ Always read the safety instructions carefully.
* Keep this Owner’s Manual for future reference.

* To remove the USB charger/hub from the supply mains, the appliance inlet serves as a
disconnect device.

If any of the following situations arise, schedule an appointment to have your equipment
inspected by a service technician:

* The equipment has been exposed to moisture
* The equipment has been dropped and damaged
* The equipment shows obvious signs of breakage

* The equipment is not functioning properly or is not functioning according to the Owner’s
Manual instructions

¢ Use of this equipment in life support applications where failure of this equipment can
reasonably be expected to cause the failure of the life support equipment or to significantly
affect its safety or effectiveness is not recommended. Do not use this equipment in the
presence of a flammable anesthetic mixture with air, oxygen or nitrous oxide.

Package Contents

e U280-016-RM 1U 16-Port USB 2.0 Hub
* USB 2.0 A/B Cable

* C13 to 5-15P Power Cord

* Mounting Hardware

* 4 Rubber Feet

¢ Owner’s Manual

Product Description

The U280-016-RM is a 1U, rack-mountable USB charger with integrated hub that supports
charging and syncing for up to 16 devices. With a maximum charger output of 2.4 amps per USB
port, the U280-016-RM is ideal for charging tablets and other battery-intensive personal electronic
devices. It supports USB 2.0 transfer speeds up to 480 Mbps and is backward compatible with
earlier USB standards. A Mini-USB port conveniently located on the front of the unit supports
future firmware upgrades.
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¢ Professional-grade USB charger/hub charges and syncs up to 16 USB devices, including iPads®,
iPods® and iPhones® as well as Android™ tablets and smartphones.

* Provides each USB port with an optimum charge level for a particular device (up to 2.4 amps).

¢ Allows syncing to be performed with any device designed for USB data communications, per
compatible file management software.

* Syncs Apple® devices via iTunes® software or Apple Configurator.
¢ Mini-USB Firmware Upgrade Port enables future software upgrades to support newer devices.

* 1U, rack-mountable housing can be configured for professional, educational or personal
installations.

¢ |EC C14 inlet makes power connections easy, regardless of region or voltage requirement.
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X 2.4A USB Device Ports with LED Indicator Lights (16 total)
a Computer Sync Port

[ Firmware Upgrade Port

D] Mounting Ears (Detachable)

Mounting and Installation

The U280-016-RM can be mounted with any 2- or 4-post rack with an available 1U port or placed
on any flat surface. Mounting hardware and four rubber feet are included for easy mounting or
placement.

O mon

Rack Installation

Attach the U280-016-RM to the rack by
inserting four user-supplied screws through the
mounting brackets and into the mounting
holes of the rack rail.

Note: The U280-016-RM rack mounting depth is
adjustable to a maximum depth of 2.35 inches. To
adjust the unit’'s mounting depth, reattach the
mounting ears to a different position on the unit
using the provided M4 Phillips flat-head screws (four
per side).
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Standalone Installation

The U280-016-RM can be placed on any level
surface that can safely support its weight plus
the weight of the attached cables. When
installing on a desktop or other flat surface,
remove the backing material from the rubber
feet and affix them to the bottom panel at the

=
corners.
Powering the Hub
Insert the included power cord into the C14 s ~N

inlet on the rear of the unit, then plug into a
power outlet.

@
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Connecting Devices

Using a user-supplied or device manufacturer’s g

shielded USB cable, insert the USB A El = o o0 0.0 \I 4.8 \l 400080
connector into any of the U280-016-RM’s \

ports. Additional premium-quality USB cables

in various lengths and connector types are \

available at tripplite.com.
Note: Both charge-only and charge/sync USB are

supported.
Note: A computer connection is not required when 5 O
only using the charging function.
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Connecting a Computer

In addition to device charging, the U280-016- ~ R\
RM is equipped with a hub function that syncs
devices and their respective software
applications via a connected computer. To
enable the hub function, use the included USB
cable to connect the USB B connector into
U280-016-RM’s Computer Sync Port and the
USB A connector into a computer’s USB port.
Note: When a computer connection is established lﬁ_%l
and multiple devices are connected to the U280-

016-RM, the charge rate will reduce during syncing — —

and resume to the normal charge rate upon g J
completion.

Note: The Firmware Upgrade Port requires a mini-
USB connection (cable not included).

Specifications

i .0.0.0.8.0.0.0.0.0.0.05 |j

Item Description
Ports 16 x USB 2.0 Type A
1 x USB 2.0 Type B
1 x USB 2.0 5-Pin Mini-B
Transmission Speed Up to 480 Mbps
Power Requirement Input: 110-240V, 2.5A, 50/60 Hz
Output: 5.0V, 2.4A Max (per USB port)
Operating Temperature 32°to 104° F
0°to 40°C
Operating Humidity 5 to 95% RH, Non-Condensing
Dimensions (HXWxD) 1.75 (1U) x 17.5x 9.5 in.
4.5 (1U) x 44.5 x 24 cm
Enclosure Material Metal
Regulatory Approvals UL 60950, TUV (US and Canada), NOM (Mexico), CE and
RoHS

Specification is subject to change without further notice.
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Warranty & Product Registration

2-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Seller warrants this product, if used in accordance with all applicable instructions, to be free from original defects in material and
workmanship for a period of 2 years from the date of initial purchase. If the product should prove defective in material or
workmanship within that period, Seller will repair or replace the product, in its sole discretion. Service under this Warranty can only
be obtained by your delivering or shipping the product (with all shipping or delivery charges prepaid) to: Tripp Lite, 1111 W. 35th
Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA. Seller will pay return shipping charges. Visit www.tripplite.com/support before sending any
equipment back for repair.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO NORMAL WEAR OR TO DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ACCIDENT, MISUSE, ABUSE OR NEGLECT.
SELLER MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES OTHER THAN THE WARRANTY EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT
PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS, ARE
LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE WARRANTY PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE; AND THIS WARRANTY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL
AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. (Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, and some states do
not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to
you. This Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction).
WARNING: The individual user should take care to determine prior to use whether this device is suitable, adequate or safe for the
use intended. Since individual applications are subject to great variation, the manufacturer makes no representation or warranty as
to the suitability or fitness of these devices for any specific application.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION

Visit www.tripplite.com/warranty today to register your new Tripp Lite product. You'll be automatically entered into a drawing for a
chance to win a FREE Tripp Lite product!*

* No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Some restrictions apply. See website for details.

Regulatory Compliance Identification Numbers

For the purpose of regulatory compliance certifications and identification, your Tripp Lite product has been assigned a unique series
number. The series number can be found on the product nameplate label, along with all required approval markings and information.
When requesting compliance information for this product, always refer to the series number. The series number should not be
confused with the marketing name or model number of the product.

FCC Notice, Class B

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

* Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Any changes or modifications to this equipment not expressly approved by Tripp Lite could void the user’s authority to operate this
equipment.

WEEE Compliance Information for Tripp Lite Customers and Recyclers (European Union)

Under the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive and implementing regulations, when customers
buy new electrical and electronic equipment from Tripp Lite they are entitled to:

* Send old equipment for recycling on a one-for-one, like-for-like basis (this varies depending on the country)
HE - Send the new equipment back for recycling when this ultimately becomes waste

Tripp Lite follows a policy of continuous improvement. Product specifications are subject to change without notice.

TRIPPLITE ©

Excellence.

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA ¢ www.tripplite.com/support
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Instrucciones de Seguridad

¢ Lea siempre con cuidado las instrucciones de seguridad.
* Conserve este Manual del Propietario para consulta futura.

* Para retirar el cargador/hub USB de la alimentacion general, la alimentacion del dispositivo sirve
como dispositivo de desconexion.

* Si surge cualquiera de las siguientes situaciones, programe una cita para que un técnico de
Servicio inspeccione su equipo:

* El equipo ha estado expuesto a humedad
* El equipo se ha caido o danado
* El equipo muestra obvios signos de fractura

* El equipo no funciona correctamente o no funciona de acuerdo con las Instrucciones del
Manual del Propietario

¢ El uso de este equipo en aplicaciones de soporte de vida en donde la falla de este equipo
pueda razonablemente hacer suponer que causara fallas en el equipo de soporte de vida o
afecte significativamente su seguridad o efectividad, no esté recomendado. No use este equipo
en la presencia de una mezcla anestésica inflamable con aire, oxigeno u 6xido nitroso.

Contenido del Empaque

e Hub USB 2.0 de 16 Puertos para 1U U280-016-RM
e Cable USB 2.0 A/B

¢ Cable de alimentacion C13 a 5-15P

* Accesorios de instalacién

¢ 4 Patas de Caucho

¢ Manual del Propietario

Descripcion del Producto

El U280-016-RM es un cargador USB para instalacion en rack 1U con hub integrado que soporta
carga y sincronizacion para hasta 16 dispositivos. Con una salida maxima del cargador de 2.4
Amperes por puerto USB, el U280-016-RM es ideal para cargar tabletas y otros dispositivos
personales con consumo intensivo de bateria. Soporta velocidades de transferencia de datos USB
2.0 hasta 480 Mbps y es compatible con estandares USB anteriores. Un puerto Mini-USB
localizado convenientemente en el frente de la unidad soporta actualizaciones futuras de firmware.
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¢ El cargador/hub USB de grado profesional carga y sincroniza hasta 16 dispositivos con USB,
incluyendo iPads®, iPods® y iPhones® y tabletas y smartphones Android™.

* Proporciona a cada puerto USB un nivel de carga 6ptimo para un dispositivo en particular
(hasta 2.4 Amperes).

* Permite realizar la sincronizacién para cualquier dispositivo disefiado para comunicaciones de
datos por USB, mediante software compatible para administracién de archivos.

« Sincroniza dispositivos Syncs Apple® mediante el software iTunes® o Apple Configurator.

* El Puerto Mini-USB para Actualizaciéon de Firmware permite futuras actualizaciones de software
a suporte dispositivos nuevos.

 El alojamiento para instalacion en rack 1U puede configurarse para instalaciones profesionales,
educativas o personales.

* La entrada IEC C14 facilita las conexiones de alimentacién, sin importar la regién o

requerimiento de voltaje.
—1 !
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B Puertos para Dispositivos con USB de 2.4A, con Indicadores LED (16 en total)
A Puerto de Sincronizacién de Computadora
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[ cable para Actualizacion de Firmware
D] Orejas para Instalacion (Desprendibles)
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Montaje e Instalacion

El U280-016-RM puede instalarse con rack de 2 o 4 postes con un puerto 1U disponible o
colocado sobre una superficie plana. Se incluyen accesorios de instalacién y cuatro patas de

caucho para facil instalacion o colocacion.

Instalacion en Rack

Sujete el U280-016-RM al rack insertando
cuatro tornillos provistos por el usuario a
través de los soportes de instalacion y en los
orificios de instalacién del riel del rack.

Nota: La profundidad de instalacion en rack del
U280-016-RM es ajustable a una profundidad
maxima de 60 mm [2.35 pulgadas]. Para ajustar la
profundidad de instalacion de la unidad, reacomode
las orejas de instalacion sobre la unidad en una
posicion distinta usando los tornillos M4 con cabeza
plana Phillips suministrados (cuatro por lado).

Instalacion Independiente

El U280-016-RM puede colocarse sobre
cualquier superficie nivelada que pueda
soportar con seguridad su peso mas el peso
de los cables acoplados. Al instalar sobre una
superficie plana, retire el protector de las
patas de caucho y fijelas a las esquinas del
panel inferior.

T

4 3P50P5° \
® @
® @
60 mm © o
(2.35 pulgadas)‘
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Alimentacion del Hub

Inserte el cable de alimentacién suministrado
en la entrada C14 en la parte posterior de la
unidad, después enchufe en un tomacorriente.
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Conexion de Dispositivos

Usando un cable USB con blindaje 7~
suministrado por el usuario o por el fabricante El a.0.0 .\.ﬂ .8 .\J FEEERE
del dispositivo, inserte el conector USB A en - — N\ —

cualquier a de los puertos del U280-016-RM. \ \

Estan disponibles cables USB de diversas
longitudes y tipos de conector en tripplite.com. |

Nota: Soporta tanto USB de solo carga y de
sincronizacion/carga. O

Nota: No se requiere una conexion de computadora

cuando se usa la funcion de solo carga. =

[e]
Conexion a una Computadora \ <
Ademas del dispositivo de carga, el U280- 4 N\

016-RM esta equipado con una funcién de
hub que sincroniza dispositivos y sus
aplicaciones respectivas de software mediante
una computadora conectada. Para permitir la
funcion de hub utilice el cable USB incluido
para conectar el conector USB B en el puerto
de sincronizacién del U280-016-RM vy el

conector USB A en el puerto USB de una lﬁ_%l
computadora.

Nota: Cuando se ha establecido una conexion con
una computadora y estén conectados multiples - J
dispositivos al U280-016-RM, la tasa de carga se

reducird durante la sincronizacion y se restablecera

la tasa de carga normal una vez terminada ésta.

i .0.0.8.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.4g |j

Nota: El Puerto de Actualizacién de Firmware
requiere una conexion mini-USB (cable no incluido).

Especificaciones

item Descripcion
Puertos 16 x USB 2.0 Tipo A
1 x USB 2.0 Tipo B
1 x USB 2.0 Mini B de 5 pines
Velocidad de Transmision Hasta 480 Mbps
Requerimiento de Energia Entrada: 110-240V, 2.5A, 50/60 Hz
Salida: 5.0V, 2.4A Max (por puerto USB)
Temperatura de Operacion 32°a104°F
0°a40°C
Humedad de Funcionamiento 5 a 95% de HR, Sin Condensacion
Dimensiones (Al x An x Pr) 1.75 (1U) x 17.5 x 9.5 pulg.
4.5 (1U) x 44.5 x 24 cm
Material del Gabinete Metal
Aprobaciones Regulatorias UL 60950, TUV (EE. UU. y Canadd), NOM (México), CE y
RoHS
Especificaciones sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.
11
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GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 2 ANOS

El vendedor garantiza que este producto no tiene defectos originales de materiales ni de mano de obra por un periodo de dos anos
a partir de la fecha original de compra, si se utiliza de acuerdo con todas las instrucciones correspondientes. En caso de
demostrarse dentro de ese periodo que el producto tiene defectos de materiales o de mano de obra, el vendedor lo reparard o
reemplazara a su exclusiva discrecion. El servicio técnico bajo esta garantia solo puede ser obtenido si usted entrega o envia el
producto (con todos los cargos de envio o entrega prepagos) a: Tripp Lite; 1111 W. 35th Street; Chicago IL 60609; EE. UU. El
vendedor abonaré los cargos de envio de devolucion. Visite www.tripplite.com/support antes de enviar cualquier equipo para
reparacion.

ESTA GARANTIA NO CUBRE EL DESGASTE NORMAL NI LOS DANOS CAUSADOS POR ACCIDENTES, MAL USO, ABUSO O
NEGLIGENCIA. EL VENDEDOR NO OFRECE NINGUNA GARANTIA EXPRESA QUE NO SEA LA ESTABLECIDA EXPRESAMENTE EN EL
PRESENTE DOCUMENTO. EXCEPTO EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PROHIBAN LAS LEYES APLICABLES, LA DURACION DE TODAS LAS
GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS, INCLUIDAS LAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD O APTITUD, SE LIMITA AL PERIODO DE GARANTIA ANTES
MENCIONADO Y ESTA GARANTIA EXCLUYE EXPRESAMENTE TODOS LOS DANOS INCIDENTALES E INDIRECTOS. (Algunos Estados no
permiten las limitaciones a la duracién de una garantia implicita y algunos Estados no permiten la exclusién o limitacién de los danos
incidentales o indirectos, de modo que las limitaciones o exclusiones antes mencionadas pueden no corresponder en su caso. Esta
garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos y usted puede tener otros derechos que varian de una jurisdiccion a otra).

ADVERTENCIA: Antes de usar este dispositivo, cada usuario debe ocuparse de determinar si es apto, adecuado o seguro para el uso
que pretende darle. Dado que las aplicaciones individuales estan sujetas a diversas variaciones, el fabricante no representa ni
garantiza la idoneidad o condicién de estos dispositivos para cualquier aplicacion especifica.

Cumplimiento de las normas de los nimeros de identificacion

Para fines de identificacion y certificacion del cumplimiento de las normas, su producto Tripp Lite tiene asignado un nimero de serie
Unico. Puede encontrar el nimero de serie en la etiqueta de la placa de identificacion del producto, junto con los simbolos de
aprobacioén e informacion requeridos. Al solicitar informacion sobre el cumplimiento de las normas para este producto, siempre
mencione el nimero de serie. EI nimero de serie no debe ser confundido con el nombre de identificacion ni con el nimero de
modelo del producto.

Informacion de sobre Cumplimiento de la WEEE para Clientes de Tripp Lite y Recicladores
(Union Europea)

Segun la Directiva de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electronicos (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment, WEEE)
y sus reglamentos, cuando los clientes compran nuevos equipos eléctricos y electrénicos a Tripp Lite, tienen derecho a:

« Enviar equipos antiguos para reciclaje segiin una base de uno por uno, entre productos similares (esto varia
[r— dependiendo del pais)

« Enviar el equipo nuevo de vuelta para reciclaje cuando este se convierta finalmente en desecho

Tripp Lite tiene una politica de mejoramiento continuo. Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.

Manufactura

TRIPPLITE ©
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14-03-280 93-3341.indb 12 6/9/2014 12:23:54 PM



Manuel de l'utilisateur

Chargeur/concentrateur USB
a 16 ports pouvant étre
monté en bati 1U

Modeéle : U280-016-RM
(Numéro de série : AG-00D3)

Consignes de sécurité 14  Fonctionnement 17
Contenu de I'emballage 14 Connecter des dispositifs 17
Description du produit 14 Connecter un ordinateur 17
Caractéristiques 15  Spécifications 17
Montage et installation 16 Garantie 18
Alimenter le concentrateur 16  English 1

Espanol 7

Pycckun 19

TRIPP LITE ®

eeeeeee

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support

Copyright © 2014 Tripp Lite. Tous droits réservés.
Toutes les marques de commerce sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

14-03-280 93-3341.indb 13 6/9/2014 12:23:54 PM



Consignes de seécurité

* Toujours lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité.

* Conserver ce manuel de l'utilisateur pour consultation ultérieure.

* Pour retirer I'chargeur/concentrateur USB de I'alimentation du secteur, I'entrée de I'appareil sert
de dispositif de déconnexion.

* Si une des situations suivantes se présente, prendre un rendez-vous pour faire inspecter votre
équipement par un technicien en entretien :

e L'équipement a été exposé a I'humidité.
e L'équipement a été échappé et endommagé.
e L'équipement montre des signes évidents de dommages.

e L'équipement ne fonctionne pas correctement ou ne fonctionne pas conformément aux
directives du manuel de l'utilisateur.
¢ |l est déconseillé d’utiliser cet équipement dans des applications médicales ou une panne de
cet équipement pourrait normalement provoquer la panne de I'équipement de survie ou altérer
notablement sa sécurité ou son efficacité. Ne pas utiliser cet équipement en présence d’'un
mélange anesthétique inflammable avec de I'air, de I'oxygéne ou de I'oxyde nitreux.

Contenu de l'emballage

¢ Concentrateur 2.0 USB a 16 ports 1U U280-016-RM
e Cable A/B 2.0 USB

* Cordon d'alimentation de C13 a 5-15P

¢ Quincaillerie de montage

¢ 4 pieds en caoutchouc

* Manuel de l'utilisateur

Description du produit

Le U280-016-RM est un chargeur USB pouvant étre monté en bati 1U avec un concentrateur
intégré qui prend en charge le chargement et la synchronisation de jusqu'a 16 appareils. Avec
une sortie maximum du chargeur de 2,4 ampéres par port USB, le U280-016-RM est idéal pour
charger les tablettes et autres appareils électroniques personnels exigeant beaucoup d'énergie de
la batterie. Il prend en charge des vitesses de transfert 2.0 USB pouvant atteindre jusqu'a 480
Mbps et est rétrocompatible aux normes USB antérieures. Un port mini-USB bien situé a l'avant
de l'appareil prend en charge les mises a niveau de micrologiciel éventuelles.

14
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Caractéristiques

* Le chargeur/concentrateur USB de qualité professionnelle charge et synchronise jusqu'a 16
appareils USB, y compris des iPads®, iPods® et iPhones®, et les tablettes et téléphones
intelligents Android™.

* Fournit a chaque port USB un niveau de charge optimal pour un appareil particulier (jusqu'a 2,4
amperes).

* Permet que la synchronisation soit effectuée avec tout appareil congu pour les communications
de données USB au moyen d'un logiciel de gestion des fichiers compatible.

« Synchronise les appareils Apple® via le logiciel iTunes® ou Apple Configurator.

* Le port de mise a niveau de micrologiciel mini-USB permet la mise a niveau des logiciels pour
soutenir de nouveaux dispositifs.

* Le boitier de 1U pouvant étre monté en bati peut étre configuré pour les installations
professionnelles, pédagogiques ou personnelles.

* L'entrée IEC C14 facilite les connections de l'alimentation, peu importe la région ou les besoins
de tensions.

© TRIPP-LITE
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A ports pour appareils USB de 2,4 A avec témoins a DEL (16 au total)
B Port de synchronisation pour ordinateur

O mon

4 Port de mise a niveau de micrologiciel
[ oreilles de montage (amovibles)
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Montage et installation

Le U280-016-RM peut étre monté avec un bati a 2 ou 4 montants avec un port 1U disponible ou
il peut étre placé sur une surface plane. La quincaillerie de montage et quatre pieds en
caoutchouc sont inclus pour faciliter le montage ou le placement.

Installation en bati

Fixer le U280-016-RM au bati en insérant
quatre vis fournies par l'utilisateur a travers les
supports de montage et dans les trous de
montage du rail du bati.

Remarque : La profondeur de montage du béti
U280-016-RM est réglable jusqu'a une profondeur
maximum de 60 mm (2,35 pouces). Pour régler la
profondeur de montage de l'appareil, rattacher les
oreilles de montage a une position différente sur
l'appareil en utilisant les vis a téte fraisée Phillips M4

fournies (quatre par c6té). 4 80806580 N\
®
® @
60 mm © o
2,35 po
© ©
g J

Installation autonome

Le U280-016-RM peut étre placé sur toute
surface au niveau qui peut supporter sans
risque son poids plus le poids des cébles
attachés. Lors de linstallation sur un bureau
ou toute autre surface plane, enlever le
matériel de support des pieds en caoutchouc
et les apposer aux quatre coins du panneau

inférieur. . = J
Alimenter le concentrateur
Insérer le cordon d'alimentation inclus dans ~ =

@

@

l'entrée C14 a l'arriere de l'appareil, puis le
brancher dans une prise de courant.

16
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Connector des dispositifs

En utilisant un cable USB blindé fourni par
l'utilisateur ou par le fabricant de l'appareil,
insérer le connecteur A USB dans un des ports
du U280-016-RM. Ces cables USB
supplémentaires de premiére qualité et de
différentes longueurs et différents types de
connecteurs sont disponibles a tripplite.com.
Remarque : Les USB de chargement seulement et
de chargement/synchronisation sont tous les deux
pris en charge.

Remarque : Une connexion a un ordinateur n'est
pas requise lorsque seule la fonction de chargement
est utilisée.

Connecter un ordinateur

En plus de charger l'appareil, le U280-016-RM
est équipé d'une fonction de concentrateur qui
synchronise les appareils et leurs applications
logicielles respectives via un ordinateur
raccordé. Pour activer la fonction de
concentrateur, utiliser le cable USB inclus pour
brancher le connecteur B USB au port de
synchronisation pour ordinateur du U280-016-
RM et le connecteur A USB dans le port USB
d'un ordinateur.

f

L

 EEECEEECEEEEER

O

[e]
\_ 0 J
N
j.a0.0.0.0.3.0.0.0.9.0.05. |j
\_ = = )

Remarque : Lorsque la connexion d'un ordinateur est établie et que plusieurs appareils sont branchés au U280-
016-RM, le taux de charge sera réduit durant la synchronisation et le taux de charge normal reprendra une fois

la synchronisation terminée.

Remarque : Le port de mise a niveau de micrologiciel nécessite un connexion mini-USB (céble non inclus).

Spécifications

Article

Description

Ports

16 x USB 2,0 de type A
1 x USB 2,0 de type B
1 x USB 2,0 mini-B de 5 broches

Vitesse de transmission

Jusqu'a 480 Mbps

Besoins en puissance

Entrée : 110 a 240V, 2,5 A, 50/60 Hz
Sortie : 5,0V, 2,4 A Max (par port USB)

Température supportée pour un
fonctionnement normal

32°a 104 °F
0°a40°C

Humidité supportée pour un fonc-
tionnement normal

5 a 95 % HR, sans condensation

Dimensions (HxLxP)

1,75 (1U) x 17,5 x 9,5 po.
4.5 (1U) x 44,5 x 24 cm

Matériau du boitier Métal

Approbations des autorités régle-
mentaires

RoHS

UL 60950, VUT (E.-U. et Canada), NOM (Mexique), CE et

Les spécifications sont sujettes a changement sans préavis
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GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 2 ANS

Le vendeur garantit que ce produit, s'il est utilisé selon toutes les directives applicables, est exempt de défauts d’origine de matériel
et de main-d’oeuvre pour une période de 2 ans a partir de la date initiale d’achat. Si le produit s’avére défectueux en matériel ou
en main-d’oeuvre durant cette période, le vendeur réparera ou remplacera le produit a sa discrétion. Vous pouvez obtenir un service
selon cette garantie seulement en livrant ou en expédiant le produit (avec les frais d’expédition et de livraison prépayés) a : Tripp
Lite, 1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA. Le vendeur paiera les frais d’expédition de retour. Visitez www.tripplite.com/
support avant de retourner de I'équipement pour réparation.

CETTE GARANTIE NE S’APPLIQUE PAS A 'USURE NORMALE OU AUX DOMMAGES RESULTANT D’ACCIDENTS, DEMAUVAIS USAGE,
D’ABUS OU DE NEGLIGENCE. LE VENDEUR N'OFFRE AUCUNE GARANTIE EXPLICITE AUTRE QUE LA GARANTIE EXPRESSEMENT
SIGNIFIEE A LA PRESENTE. EXCEPTE SELON LES LIMITES DE LA LOI APPLICABLE, TOUTES LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS
TOUTES LES GARANTIES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE OU DE CONFORMITE A UN BESOIN PARTICULIER, SONT LIMITEES EN DUREE A LA
PERIODE DE GARANTIE ENONCEE Cl DESSUS ET CETTE GARANTIE EXCLUE EXPLICITEMENT TOURS LES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES
OU CONSECUTIFS. Certaines juridictions ne permettent pas la limitation de la durée d’'une garantie implicite et certaines juridictions
ne permettent pas la limitation ou I'exclusion de dommages accessoires ou consécutifs, en conséquence, les limitations et les
exclusions ci dessus pourraient ne pas s’appliquer a vous. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pourriez
avoir d'autres droits selon les juridictions.

MISE EN GARDE : Lutilisateur devra prendre soin de déterminer avant de I'utiliser si cet appareil convient, est adéquat et sir pour
I'usage prévu. Puisque les applications individuelles sont sujettes a de grandes variations, le fabricant ne fait aucune représentation ni
n’offre de garantie quand a I'applicabilité et a la conformité de ces appareils pour une application particuliére.

Numéros d'identification de conformité aux reglements

A des fins de certification et d’identification de conformité aux réglements, votre produit Tripp Lite a regu un numéro de série
unique. Ce numéro se retrouve sur la plaque signalétique du produit, avec les inscriptions et informations d'approbation requises.
Lors d'une demande d'information de conformité pour ce produit, utilisez toujours le numéro de série. Il ne doit pas étre confondu
avec le nom de la marque ou le numéro de modele du produit.

Linformation de conformité WEEE pour les clients de Tripp Lite et recycleurs (Union

européenne)

Sous les directives et reglements de déchet d'équipements électrique et électronique (Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, WEEE), lorsque les clients achétent le matériel électrique et électronique neuf de Tripp Lite ils sont autorisés a :

« Envoyer le vieux matériel pour le recyclage sur une base de un-contre-un et en nature (ceci varie selon le pays)
EE - Renvoyer le matériel neuf pour recyclage quand ceci devient éventuellement un rebut

La politique de Tripp Lite est celle d'une amélioration continuelle. Les spécifications peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.

Excellence.

TRIPPLITE ©

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support
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PykoBoAacCTBO

nonb30BaTesnif

MoHTUpyemMmoe B CTOUKY
16-nopToBOe 3apagHoe
YCTPOUCTBO/KOHLEHTpaTOop
USB BbicoTOM 1U

Mopens: U280-016-RM
(CepuitHbin Homep: AG-00D3)
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Excellence

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA  www.tripplite.com/support

OxpaHsieTcs aBTopckuM npasom © 2014 Tripp Lite. MNepeneyaTtka 3anpelyaetcs. Bce ToproBble 3Haku
SABMNSAOTCA COBCTBEHHOCTbIO CBOWX COOTBETCTBYIOLLMX BrafenbLEeB.
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Yka3aHmAa no TexHuKe 6e3onacHocTm

* Obs3aTenbHO U3yynTe ykasaHus No TeExHUKe 6e30MacHOCTM camMbIM TLLATENbHLIM 0Opa3oMm.

» CoxpaHuTe HacTosilLee PykoBoACTBO Nofb3oBaTens Ans BO3MOXHOMO NCMonb30BaHWs B
Byaywem.

* NS oTkno4YeHns ycTponcTBo/koHUeHTpaTtop USB OT ceTu anekTponuTaHnsa BXOQHOW pasbem
YCTPONCTBA CINY>XWUT B KQ4eCTBE pasbeauHUTenNs.

- B Cry4ae BO3HUKHOBEHUA No6oIN U3 ONUCaHHBIX HUXE CVITyaLl,VIVI ohopmMuTe BbI3OB
TEeXHU4YEeCKOoro cneunanmcrta ansa npoBepkn Ballero O60pyJJ,OBaHVIﬂZ

» [NonagaHne obopynoBaHusi o BO3AENCTBYE BRaru
+ [MapeHne o6opyaoBaHKS C BbICOTbI UMW Er0 MEXaHWYecKoe NoBpexaeHne
+ [losiBneHne sBHbIX NPU3HAKOB HENCMPaBHOCTU 060pyA0BaHNS

* HeHagnexawas pa60Ta nnn oTkas B paGOTe OGOpy,EI,OBaHVIﬂ COIMacHoO ykasaHuam,
N3NOXXEHHbIM B PyKOBO,EI,CTBe nonb3oBartens

* He pexomeHnayeTcs ncnonb3oBaTtb JaHHOE 06OpyAOBaHME B CUCTEMAX XMn3HeobecneyeHns B
Tex crnyyasx, korga ero cbon ¢ 60nbLLON BEPOATHOCTLIO NpuBEAET K cOot0 060pyaoBaHUs
Xn3HeobecnevyeHNs NN 3Ha4YUTENBLHOMY CHUXKEHMIO ero 6e3onacHoCTv unmn aEKTUBHOCTU.
3anpeLlaeTtcs MCNonb30BaTk AaHHOE 060pyAOBaHME MNPV HaNMM4uy BOCMNAMEHSIOLLMNXCS
CMecel aHeCTETUYECKMX ra3oB C BO3AYXOM, KUCIIOPOAOM MMM 3aKUCbIO a3oTa.

Copep>xumoe ynakoBKu

» 16-noptoBbIi USB-KoHUeHTpaTop (¢ pasbemamu USB 2.0) mog. U280-016-RM BbicoTon 1U
» Kabenb USB 2.0 c pasbemamu Tuna A/B

* LUHyp nutaHus ¢ pasbemamn C13 n 5-15P

* MoHTaxHble npucrocobneHus

* 4 pe3vHOBbIE HOXKU

» PykoBoacTBo nosb3oBartens

OnucaHnue napenun

O6opynosaHue mog. U280-016-RM npencrtaensieT coboit MOHTUPYEMOE B CTOMKY 3apsiiHOe
yCTPONCTBO BbicOTON 1U CO BCTPOEHHBIM KOHLEHTpaTopoM, obecneunsatoLiee BO3MOXHOCTb
3apsioky M CMHXPOHU3auun o 16 yctponcTs. 3apsigHoe yctporictBo mogenu U280-016-RM ¢
MaKCUMarbHbIM BbIXOAHbIM TOKOM 2,4 A Ha Kaxabii nopT USB aBnseTcs ngeanbHbiM ANs
3apagkv nnadweTHbIX MK 1 gpyrx nepcoHanbHbIX AMEeKTPOHHbLIX YCTPONCTB C BbICOKUM
notpebneHnem aHeprumn akkymynsTopHbix 6atapen. KoHueHTpaTop nogaepXvBaeT o0OblyHbIe
ans ctangapta USB 2.0 ckopocTu nepegaym AaHHbix o 480 Méut/c n obpatHo coBMECTUM C
pasbeMamu 6onee paHHux ctangaptoB USB. Mopt Mini-USB, ygo6Ho pacnono)XeHHbIn Ha
nepefHen naHenu ycTponcTea, obecneynBaeT BO3MOXHOCTb NOCNEAYHOLLNX 0GHOBNEHNI
NPOLUNBKU.
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Bo3amoxHocTu (CBOMCTBA)

+ 3apsigHoe ycTponcTBo / KoHueHTpaTtop USB npodeccroHanbHoro krnacca obecneunsaet
BO3MOXXHOCTb 3apsiiku U CUHXPOHM3aLMK 0o 16 ycTpoicTs ¢ pasbemamu 16 USB, Bkntovas
ycTpoiicTBa nuHeek iPad®, iPod® 1 iPhone®, n Android ™ nnaHWweTHble KOMMbIOTEPbI U
CMapTdOHbI.

» OGecneymBaeT oNTUMarnbHbI YPOBEHb 3apsiaHOro Toka (fo 2,4 A) ansi kaxgoro nopta USB
B 3aBMCMMOCTU OT MOAKIOYEHHOIO K HEMY YCTPOMCTBa.

+ [lo3Bonser ocyLeCTBAATE CUHXPOHU3ALMIO C NOOBIM YCTPOMCTBOM, NpeAHa3HavYeHHbIM Ans
obmeHa aaHHbIMK Yepes nopT USB, 3a cyeT COBMECTUMOW NporpamMmmMbl yrnpaBneHus
thannamu.

+ CuvHXpoHU3MpyeT ycTporcTea mapku Apple® ¢ ucnonb3osaHmem nporpammMHoro obecneveHms
iTunes® nnu Apple Configurator.

* Hanuune noprta mini-USB ans o6HOBRNEHWS NPOLLNBKM NPEAOCTaBsSET BO3MOXHOCTb
06HOBNEHNSA NPOrpaMmMHOro obecrneyeHns B HOBbIX YCTPOWCTB, KOTOPble MOTyT ObITb
BbIMyLLEeHbI Koraa-nmbo B ByayLiem.

* MoHTMpyeMbI B CTOWKY kopnyc BblcoTon 1U uMeeT BO3MOXHOCTb MOAFOHKN No4
obopynoBaHve cneuyanmampoBaHHOro, 06pasoBaTernbHOro UM NEePCOHANbHOMO Ha3HaYeHUs.

+ Pasbem Tuna IEC C14 obecneymBaeT nerkoe nogkmoyeHe K CEeTAM areKTponuTaHms
He3aBMCUMO OT pernoHa unu Tpebyemoro HanpskeHus.

B

[
TRIPPLITE | I
g.0.28.8.0-.3-.0-.0-:3-.9.0.0-.0-.0-A0-:3 @Io

o
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(A USB-nopTbl ANsi NOAKNIOYEHUS YCTPOMCTB (A0 16 WT.) co cBeTOAMOAHBIMU
WHOMKaTopamu, obecneunBarome 3apAgHbIA Tok 0o 2,4 A

Eo

B MopT ANs CMHXPOHMU3ALIMKU C KOMMbLIOTEPOM
MopT Ans o6HOBNEHUA NPOLINBKU
B MontaxHbie NpPOYLUHBI (CbeMHbIE)
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MoHTaXx M ycTaHOBKa

Yctponcteo mog. U280-016-RM MoxeT MOHTMpOBaThCS B NoOyt0 0gHOPaMHyo Unm
OBYXPaMHYI0 CTOWKY C JOCTYMHbIM CTONKO-MecToM BbicoTolr 1U unu yctaHaBnueBaTbCs Ha
oGO NMOCKON MOBEPXHOCTU. B KOMMNEKT NoCTaBKM BXOAAT MOHTaXHble npucnocobnenns un 4
pe3VHOBbIE HOXKM ANnst obneryeHns npouecca MoHTa)xa Unm pasmeLLeHus.

YcTtaHoBKa B wikadg

3akpenuTe ycTponcteo mog. U280-016-RM B <
wkadpy nyTem BBEPTbIBAHUS YETLIPEX BUHTOB
(He BXogsAWMX B KOMMNIIEKT MOCTaBKM) Yepes
MOHTaXHble KPOHLUTENHbI PDU B MOHTaXHbIe
OTBEPCTUS HanpaenstoLwen wkada.
lMpumeyvanue. [MybuHa MoHMaxa ycmpoticmea
mo0. U280-016-RM e wkaghy moxem
peaynuposamscs ennoms 00 60 mm. [ns
peaynuposaHusi enybuHbl MOHMaxa ycmpotcmea
rnepecmasbme MOHMaXxHble NPOYyWUHb! 8 Opy2oe
rofioxeHUe Ha ycmpolicmee ¢ UCrnob308aHUeM 4
rnocmaserisieMbIx 8 Komriiekme guHmos M4 ¢
rnomadHoU 201108KoU U KpecmoobpasHbIiM wiiuyem
(no 4 wm. ¢ kaxxdol cMOpPOHbI).

60 Mmm

@
© 0 @& @

:

ABTOHOMHanA yCcTaHOBKa

Yctponctso mog. U280-016-RM moxeTt
yCTaHaBnMBaTbCs Ha NoGoV POBHOWA
noBepxHoOCTW, 6e3onacHo BblAepXuBatoLLen
ero cobCTBEHHbIN BEC U BeC
npucoeanHaemMblx kK Hemy kabenen. Mpu
yCTaHOBKEe Ha CTore Unu Apyromn nnockown
NMOBEPXHOCTV CHUMMWTE MOASIOXKKY C
PE3MHOBBIX HOXEK M 3aKpenuTe MX Mo yrnam = Y,
HVDKHEN naHenw.

BknoyeHue nutaHumsa KOHLUeHTpaTopa

BcrtaBbre OQMH KOHel LHYpa NUTaHug, f \
BXOAsLEero B KOMMMEKT NocTtaBku, BO
BXOoAHOW pa3bem Tuna C14 ¢ TbinbHOM EI
CTOPOHbI YCTPOWCTBA, a 3aTeM ApYron ero
KOHEL — B PO3€ETKY CETU INEKTPONNUTaAHUA.

E@—
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HOAKHIOHEHMe YCTpOﬁCTB

Mcnonb3ys akpaHupoBaHHbin USB-kabenb,
npruobpeTaembii OTAENbHO UMK El A EEEEREERCEREERE
NOCTaBMsSEMbI MPOU3BOAUTENEM YCTPOUCTBA \ \

B KOMMJIEKTE C HUM, BCTaBbTe pasbeM USB A
B ntobow 13 noptos yctporictea U280-016-RM.
DononHutensHble USB-kabenu BbicLLero
Ka4yecTBa pas3fnvMYyHOM ANVHbBI NpeanaranTcs
Ha cawrte tripplite.com.

IMpumeyvaHue. [Moodepxusaromes kak USB- e} Q
ycmpolicmea, mpebytoujue morbKo 3apsioKu, mak
u me, Komopb/MvHeoﬁxodwwa 3apsioka ¢ \_ [o] )
CUHXpPOHuU3auueu.

IMpumeyaHue. lNpu ucnonb308aHUU MOIbKO 3apsOHOU OyHKUUU MOOKIHYEHUE K KOMIbomepy He mpebyemcs.

HOAKHIOHEHME KoMnblOoTEpAa

lMomumo 3apsifku yCTPOWNCTB, MOAenNb ~ N\
U280-016-RM cHabxeHa dyHKumen -

KOHLleHTpaTopa, CUHXPOHU3UPYIOLLEro jaa.a.a.a.0.0.0.0.000 |j
YCTPOWCTBA C UX COOTBETCTBYHOLLMMUN
NPOrpaMMHbIMU MPUMNOXKEHUAMN Yepes
NOAKIMIOYEHHbIN KoMMbtoTep. Ans
MCMONb30BaHNsA PyHKLMM MapLupyTusaropa
BcTaBbTe pasbeM USB B nocraensiemoro B
komnnekte USB-kabens B nopT EE%I
CUHXpoHm3aumm yctporictea U280-016-RM ¢

KoMrbtoTepoM, a pasbem USB A - B USB- = =
MopT KOMMbIOTEPA. - J

lMpumeyvaHue. [Mocre coeduHeHUsI ¢ KOMIMbIOMEPOM MPU HECKOMbKUX ycmpolicmeax, nMoOK/IHYEHHbIX K 610Ky
U280-016-RM, ckopocmb 3apsiOKu CHUXKaemcsi 80 8peMsi CUHXPOHU3ayuu u eoccmaHaesnueaemcsi 00
HOPMasIbHO20 YPOBHS MOCIIe ee 3a8ePUEHUS.

Mpumeyvanue. [Jns nopma obHoeneHusi npowusku mpebyemcsi coeduHeHue yeped kaberb ¢ pasbeMOM mini-
USB (8 komnnekm rnocmasku He exooum).

TexHuYecKkme XapaKTepucTUKM

HanmeHoBaHue OnucaHwue

MopTbl 16 x USB 2.0 Tuna A, 1 x USB 2.0 Tvina B
1 x USB 5-kOHTaKTHbIA MUHUK-B

CkopocCTb nepegayn faHHbIX o 480 M6wuTt/c

TpeboBaHust K 3MEeKTPONUTaHNIo Bxona: 110-240 B; 2,5 A; 50/60 'y,
Beixoa: 5,0 B; makc. 2,4 A (Ha kaxapliin nopt USB)

[unanasoH pabounx Temnepatyp | 32-104°F

0-40°C
Pabounii ananasoH BnaxHocTu OTH. BnaxHocTb oT 0 Ao 95%, 6e3 obpasoBaHus
KOHAeHcaTa
Pa3mepbl (BxLLXI) 1,75 (1U)x 17,5 x 9,5"; 4,5 (1U) x 44,5 x 24 cm
MaTtepuan kopnyca Metann
OpobpeHns perynupyroLimx UL 60950, TUV (CLLA n KaHaga), NOM (Mekcuka),
opraHoB CE n RoHS

BO3MOXHO M3MEHEHMEe TEXHUYECKMX XapaKTePUCTUK 6e3 nocnefywoulero yseomMeHus.

23
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FapaHTuMHbie oba3arenncrBa

YcnoBus 2-neTHen orpaHUYeHHON rapaHTUm

ﬂpo,qaseu rapaHTupyeT OTCYyTCTBME U3HAYalbHbIX ﬂeq)eKTOB mMaTtepuana nnn N3rotoBreHna B Te4eHne 2 net ¢ MOMeHTa
nepBoﬁ MOKYNKW OaHHOro usgenuvs npu ycnosuu ero NCnorb3oBaHUA B COOTBETCTBMX CO BCEMWU NPUMEHUMbIMU K HEMY
yKasaHugamu. B crny4yae nposasneHnsa Kakux-nubo ,D,e(beKTOB Martepuana unm N3rotoBrieHnsa B Te4eHne yKa3aHHOro nepnoga
ﬂpo,qaseu OCyLLEeCTBNAET PEMOHT UM 3aMeHy OaHHOro U3fenusa UCKMYUTENbHO No CBOEMY YCMOTPEHUIO.

LNEWCTBUE HACTOSALLEN FAPAHTUWN HE PACMIPOCTPAHAETCSA HA CIYYAW ECTECTBEHHOIO M3HOCA WU
NOBPEXXOEHUA B PE3YNBTATE ABAPUW, HEHAONEXALEIO MCNONb30OBAHNA, HAPYLIEHUA MNMPABUN
SKCMMYATALMM UMW XANIATHOCTW. MPOLABEL| HE MPEOOCTABJIAET HUKAKUX ABHO BbIPAXKEHHBLIX TAPAHTIAN
3A VICKITFOYEHMEM MPAMO U3NOXEHHOW B HACTOALLEM AOKYMEHTE. 3A UCKIMIOYEHVEM CNYYAEB,
BAMPELLEHHbIX OENCTBYIOLWMM 3AKOHOLATENBCTBOM, BCE MOAPA3YMEBAEMbIE FAPAHTUW, BKITIOYASA BCE
FAPAHTUW NPUTOOHOCTU ANA NPOAAXU NN UCMNOJNIb3OBAHUA MO HASHAYEHWIO, OrPAHUYEHBI MO
MPOAOCIHKNTENBHOCTU LENCTBUSA BbILUEYKASAHHBLIM FAPAHTUNHBIM CPOKOM; KPOME TOIO, U3 HACTOSALLEN
TAPAHTUU ABHBIM OEPA30M UCKITFOHYAKOTCA BCE MOBOYHBIE, CNYYAMHBIE Y KOCBEHHBIE YBbLITKU. (B
HEKOTOPbIX LUTaTax He [JoMnycKaeTcs BBeeHNEe OrpaHNYEHUI Ha NPOAOIKNTENbHOCTb AECTBIS TeX NN UHBIX
noapasymMeBaeMblX rapaHTUiA, @ B HEKOTOPbIX - UCKITKOYEHWe UK orpaHnyeHne pasmepa no6GoYHbIX Ui KOCBEHHbIX Y6bITKOB. B
3TUX CryYasX BbILLEN3NOKEHHbIE OrPaHUYEHUS UIM UCKITIOHEHNSt MOTYT Ha Bac He PacrpocTpaHAaThbes. HacToslas rapaHtus
npefocTaBrsieT BaM KOHKPETHbIE opuanyeckme npaea, a Habop Apyrx BalMx NpaB MOXeT ObiTb pasfnyHbIM B 3aBUCUMOCTY
OT topUCANKLNN).

BHWUMAHUE! lo Hayana nucnonb3oBaHus AaHHOMO YCTPOCTBA Nonb3oBaTerb AOMKEH yOeauTbCcst B TOM, YTO OHO SIBRSIETCSA
NPUroAHbLIM, COOTBETCTBYIOLIMM Unu Ge3onacHbIM A1 npeanonaraeMoro npuMeHeHus. B casisu ¢ 6onblunm pasHoobpasnem
KOHKPETHbIX MPUMEHEHWIi MPOVN3BOANTENb HEe AAET Kakux-nnbo 3aBepeHnii Uu rapaHTMii OTHOCUTENBHO MPUTOAHOCTY AaHHbIX
U3Aenuit Anst Kakoro-nnbo KOHKPETHOTO MPUMEHEHUST UMM UX COOTBETCTBUS KakUM-TIMGO KOHKPETHLIM TPeGOBaHUSM.

NpaeHTUdMKaLMOHHbIE HOMEpa, CBUAETENLCTBYOLWMNE O COOTBETCTBUM HOPMATUBHLIM
Tpe6GoBaHUAM

C uenbto naeHTUdUKaLmum, a Takke cepTuduKaLmm COOTBETCTBUA HOPMATMBHLIM TpeboBaHMsM, npuobpeTeHHoMy Bamu
usgenuio komnanum Tripp Lite npucBOEH yHUKanbHbIN CepuiiHbii HoMmep. CepuitHbIi HoMep, BMecTe CO Bcelt HeobxoanuMo
UHbopmaLven n MapkupoBkamu 06 ofobpeHun, ykasaH Ha Spribike N3roToBUTENS, NPUKPENeHHOM K naaenwuio. Mpwn 3anpoce
MHbOpMAaLMKN O COOTBETCTBUM HOPMATUBHbLIM TpeGoBaHUsM Bceraa coobLuanTe cepuitHblid Homep uaenus. He cneayet nytatb
CEpWIiHbI HOMEP C MapKON UM HOMEPOM MOAENN 3LEenus.

UHdopmaumsa ana knueHToB KomnaHum Tripp Lite o co6niogeHuu Tpe6oBaHum

aupekTuBbl EC 06 oTxogax aneKkTpuM4yecKkoro U anekTpoHHoro o6opynosaHusa (WEEE)

CornacHo aupektuee EC 06 oTxofax aneKkTpu4eckoro n anekTpoHHoro obopyaosanus (WEEE) v npumeHumMbiv
HOpMaM B Criy4asx, Koraa nokynarteny npuobpeTatoT HOBOE 3NEKTPUYECKOE W aneKTpoHHOe obopyaoBaHve
komnanuu Tripp Lite, ol umetoT npaeo Ha cneaytollee:
. . OTI'IpaBKy CTaporo 060py,C|OBaHI/19|, KOTOpOE ABNAETCA 3KBUBANIEHTHbLIM MO KONUYECTBY U UAEHTUYHbLIM
nosly4eHHOMY HOBOMY OGOPWJOBaHVIPO, Ha ytunusauuto (STO yCnoBue MOXET OTNn4aTbCs B 3aBUCUMOCTU OT CTpaHbI)

+ OTnpasky HOBOrO 0GOPY/A0BaHUSt OBPATHO Ha YTUNM3ALMIO, KOTA OHO B KOHEYHOM WUTOTe CTaHOBMUTCS U3HOLLIEHHBIM

MonwuTuka komnanww Tripp Lite HanpaBneHa Ha NOCTOSIHHOE YryulleHVe kadecTBa Npoaykumn 1 ycnyr. Cneumdukaumm MoryT
6bITb 3MeHeHbl 6e3 yBeOMMNeHNs.

Excellence.
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